1/17/2018

FACPAC BG5S Project Closeout Form (Ref# 314)
District: Hardin County (231)

BG Number: 07-186 (Imported Project)

New Middle School to replace Radcliff Middle

Form Status: Saved
Project Status: Active
Project Phase: No Data

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage 102,924

Date of Project Substantial Completion 4/2/2010

building(s) modified or newly constructed during the project.

Date of Inventory Update

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

Current BG-1 Costs

Total Construction Cost
Construction Contingency
Architect / Engineer Fee
Construction Manager Fee

Fiscal Agent Fee

Bond Discount

Equipment / Furnishings
Equipment / Computers
Technology Network System (KETS)

Site Acquisition

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KD EConstruction/Lists/sol F pBg5/DispF orm.aspx?ID=314&Source=https % 3A%2F %2F staffkyschools % 2Esharepoint%2Ecom %2F sites % 2F dsapps %2FKDECons. ...

$18,559,912.00
$843,990.00
$1,120,508.00
$0.00
$107,488.62
$433,855.12
$500,000.00
$122,222.00
$0.00

$595,000.00

Final Project Costs

$18,701,687.35
$0.00

$1,235,166.62

$537,186.01

$287,599.40

$649,735.74

$0.00

Project BG5 - BG5 - 20180105153139

@l Note: Upon project completion, submit a revised total building inventory file, per 702 KAR 4:180 for

Difference
$141,775.35

$-843,990.00
$114,658.62
$0.00
$429,697.39
$-433,855.12
$-212,400.60
$527,513.74
$0.00

$-595,000.00
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Site Survey $0.00
Geotechnical Investigations $0.00
Special Inspections $0.00
Commissioning $0.00
Advertising $0.00
Printing $0.00
Other Costs
Geo Tech, Print,Inspectio $109,827.84
No Data $0.00
No Data $0.00
Total Cost $22,392,803.58

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Current BG-1 Funds
Available

Bond Sale - SFCC $1,324,351.76
Bond Requirement - SFCC $0.00
Local FSPK Bond Sale $20,311,945.82
Local General Fund Bond Sale $0.00
Cash - SFCC Requirement $149,616.00
Cash - Building Fund $0.00
Cash - Capital Outlay $0.00
Cash - Investment Earnings $250,000.00
Cash - General Fund $70,000.00
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement $0.00
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Project BG5 - BG5 - 20180105153139

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $-109,827.84

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$21,411,375.12 $-981,428.46
Final Fund Source Difference

Utilized

$1,324,351.76 $0.00

$0.00

$20,311,945.82 $0.00

$0.00

$-149,616.00

$0.00

$0.00

$236,226.71 $-13,773.29

$0.00 $-70,000.00

$0.00
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1/17/2018 Project BG5 - BG5 - 20180105153139

Funds Available KETS $0.00 $0.00
Federal Funds $0.00 $0.00
Funds Available - External Partner Agreement $0.00 $0.00
Residual Funds $0.00 $0.00

Residual Funds

Fund Source

Other Funds

Ky Trans $286,890.00 $-286,890.00

No Data $0.00 $0.00

No Data $0.00 $0.00
Total Funds $22,392,803.58 $21,872,524.29 $-520,279.29

Remaining Residual Value $520,279.29

Board Order Date 1/18/2018
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BG5 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 314)

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above reference project.
An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of KDE

Local Board of Education Designee Date

Local board order must be on file with district.Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed project.
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