FACPAC BG5 Project Closeout Form (Ref# 314)

District: Hardin County (231)

BG Number: 07-186 (Imported Project)

New Middle School to replace Radcliff Middle

Form Status: Saved **Project Status: Active** Project Phase: No Data

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage 102,924

Date of Project Substantial Completion 4/2/2010

Note: Upon project completion, submit a revised total building inventory file, per 702 KAR 4:180 for building(s) modified or newly constructed during the project.

Date of Inventory Update

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

	Current BG-1 Costs	Final Project Costs	Difference	
Total Construction Cost	\$18,559,912.00	\$18,701,687.35	\$141,775.35	
Construction Contingency	\$843,990.00	\$0.00	\$-843,990.00	
Architect / Engineer Fee	\$1,120,508.00	\$1,235,166.62	\$114,658.62	
Construction Manager Fee	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Fiscal Agent Fee	\$107,488.62	\$537,186.01	\$429,697.39	
Bond Discount	\$433,855.12		\$-433,855.12	
Equipment / Furnishings	\$500,000.00	\$287,599.40	\$-212,400.60	
Equipment / Computers	\$122,222.00	\$649,735.74	\$527,513.74	
Technology Network System (KETS)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Site Acquisition	\$595,000.00		\$-595,000.00	

		.,	
Site Survey	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Geotechnical Investigations	\$0.00		\$0.00
Special Inspections	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Commissioning	\$0.00		\$0.00
Advertising	\$0.00		\$0.00
Printing	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Costs			
Geo Tech, Print,Inspectio	\$109,827.84	\$0.00	\$-109,827.84
No Data	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
No Data	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Cost	\$22,392,803.58	\$21,411,375.12	\$-981,428.46

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

	Current BG-1 Funds Available	Final Fund Source Utilized	Difference
Bond Sale - SFCC	\$1,324,351.76	\$1,324,351.76	\$0.00
Bond Requirement - SFCC	\$0.00		\$0.00
Local FSPK Bond Sale	\$20,311,945.82	\$20,311,945.82	\$0.00
Local General Fund Bond Sale	\$0.00		\$0.00
Cash - SFCC Requirement	\$149,616.00		\$-149,616.00
Cash - Building Fund	\$0.00		\$0.00
Cash - Capital Outlay	\$0.00		\$0.00
Cash - Investment Earnings	\$250,000.00	\$236,226.71	\$-13,773.29
Cash - General Fund	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$-70,000.00
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement	\$0.00		\$0.00

Funds Available KETS	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00
Funds Available - External Partner Agreement	\$0.00	\$0.00
Residual Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00

Residual Funds

Fund Source

Other Funds

Ky Trans	\$286,890.00		\$-286,890.00
No Data	\$0.00		\$0.00
No Data	\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Funds	\$22,392,803.58	\$21,872,524.29	\$-520,279.29

Remaining Residual Value \$520,279.29

Board Order Date 1/18/2018

BG5 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 314)

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of KDE

Local Board of Education Designee

Date

Local board order must be on file with district. Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed project.